
Memorial (0-1, 0-0) -vs- York (1-0, 0-0)
10/10/24 at Tait McKenzie

 
 

 
 
Memorial 59

York 65

Date: 10/10/24
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Tait McKenzie

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Memorial 17 16 13 13 59
York 18 18 12 17 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Brooklyn Martens * 31 5-11 0-3 2-4 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 12
14 Laura Murray * 38 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 8
24 Brooke LeDevehat * 35 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
6 Serena Phillips * 27 2-10 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
10 Alyssa Jenkins * 24 0-13 0-5 4-10 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 0 4
8 Carly Norris 13 7-9 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 5 0 0 15
12 Eavan McLaughlin 6 2-7 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
4 Malva Gyllenhammar 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
1 Naomie Chaperon 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
23 Sarah-Kim Côté 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ava Keating 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nicole Campbell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sarah Gardner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 202 24-67 1-23 10-21 5-13 18 19 3 20 0 1 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18% 0-6   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-6   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-19   26.32% 0-6   0.00% 3-10   30.00%
Total 24-67   35.8% 1-23   4.3% 10-21   47.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 2 2nd-09:21

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Niamh Heath * 27 5-8 2-3 5-6 2-2 4 3 1 4 1 0 17
11 Eternati Willock * 31 4-10 0-2 3-4 7-12 19 1 0 3 2 0 11
13 Kiara Leveridge * 20 3-7 0-4 4-6 1-4 5 5 2 4 0 0 10
16 Gabriella Di Pietro * 36 3-7 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 5 0 0 9
12 Ella Okubasu * 32 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 6
5 Alexis Grewal 18 3-8 1-3 1-1 0-4 4 1 0 3 1 0 8
1 Tianna Bailey 13 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 2
9 Ashanti Christian 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
2 Isabella Heffring 11 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 6-24 15-19 11-29 40 18 5 28 4 0 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-9   22.22% 6-8   75.00%
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-7   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-3   66.67% 3-4   75.00%
Total 22-58   37.9% 6-24   25.0% 15-19   78.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 14 4th-
05:42



1st Box Score
Memorial 17

York 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Brooklyn Martens 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Laura Murray 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
24 Brooke LeDevehat 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Serena Phillips 10 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 Alyssa Jenkins 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
8 Carly Norris 0 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Eavan McLaughlin 0 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
4 Malva Gyllenhammar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Naomie Chaperon 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
23 Sarah-Kim Côté 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ava Keating 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nicole Campbell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sarah Gardner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 0-6 3-5 1-3 4 4 3 5 0 0 17
41.2% 0.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Niamh Heath 10 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6
11 Eternati Willock 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Kiara Leveridge 10 2-5 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 0 5
16 Gabriella Di Pietro 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Ella Okubasu 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Alexis Grewal 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
1 Tianna Bailey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Ashanti Christian 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Isabella Heffring 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 2-5 2-3 3-7 10 4 2 7 2 0 18
50.0% 40.0% 66.7%



2nd Box Score
Memorial 16

York 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Brooklyn Martens 8 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Laura Murray 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
24 Brooke LeDevehat 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
6 Serena Phillips 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Alyssa Jenkins 5 0-6 0-3 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
8 Carly Norris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Eavan McLaughlin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Malva Gyllenhammar 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
1 Naomie Chaperon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sarah-Kim Côté 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ava Keating 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nicole Campbell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sarah Gardner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 0-6 4-6 1-3 4 6 0 4 0 0 16
35.3% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Niamh Heath 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Eternati Willock 10 0-2 0-2 3-4 2-3 5 0 0 1 1 0 3
13 Kiara Leveridge 4 1-2 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
16 Gabriella Di Pietro 6 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
12 Ella Okubasu 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Alexis Grewal 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tianna Bailey 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
9 Ashanti Christian 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Isabella Heffring 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 2-9 6-8 3-7 10 4 1 7 1 0 18
35.7% 22.2% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
Memorial 13

York 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Brooklyn Martens 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
14 Laura Murray 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Brooke LeDevehat 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
6 Serena Phillips 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Alyssa Jenkins 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Carly Norris 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Eavan McLaughlin 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Malva Gyllenhammar 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Naomie Chaperon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sarah-Kim Côté 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ava Keating 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nicole Campbell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sarah Gardner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 6-14 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 4 0 0 13
42.9% 20.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Niamh Heath 6 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
11 Eternati Willock 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
13 Kiara Leveridge 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
16 Gabriella Di Pietro 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Ella Okubasu 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Alexis Grewal 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Tianna Bailey 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Ashanti Christian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Isabella Heffring 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 0-7 4-4 3-5 8 4 1 5 1 0 12
23.5% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Memorial 13

York 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Brooklyn Martens 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
14 Laura Murray 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Brooke LeDevehat 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
6 Serena Phillips 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Alyssa Jenkins 6 0-4 0-1 1-6 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
8 Carly Norris 6 4-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 9
12 Eavan McLaughlin 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Malva Gyllenhammar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Naomie Chaperon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sarah-Kim Côté 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ava Keating 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nicole Campbell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sarah Gardner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-19 0-6 3-10 3-3 6 5 0 7 0 1 13
26.3% 0.0% 30.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Niamh Heath 4 3-4 1-1 0-1 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 7
11 Eternati Willock 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 Kiara Leveridge 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Gabriella Di Pietro 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
12 Ella Okubasu 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Alexis Grewal 4 2-4 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
1 Tianna Bailey 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
9 Ashanti Christian 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Isabella Heffring 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 2-3 3-4 2-10 12 6 1 9 0 0 17
46.2% 66.7% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York
09:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,LAURA 09:03 2-2
ASSIST  by JENKINS,ALYSSA --

09:03 MISS JUMPER by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

09:03 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,SERENA 08:56

08:43 TURNOVER  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,ALYSSA 08:28

08:17 MISS JUMPER by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

08:08 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HEATH,NIAMH
-- ASSIST  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

GOOD LAYUP by MARTENS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:44 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by MURRAY,LAURA --

07:25 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SERENA(in the paint) 07:10 6-9 H 3

07:03 FOUL  by HEATH,NIAMH
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,SERENA 07:03 7-9 H 2

06:53 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HEATH,NIAMH
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,SERENA 06:45

06:45 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by HEATH,NIAMH
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,LAURA 06:42

06:31 MISS JUMPER by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
REBOUND DEF by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,ALYSSA 06:17

06:17 BLOCK  by HEATH,NIAMH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

05:41 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LEVERIDGE,KIARA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 05:41 9-14 H 5

05:41 TURNOVER  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,CARLY 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
05:41 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI

-- ASSIST  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
MISS 3PTR by CÔTÉ,SARAH-KIM 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
MISS LAYUP by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by OKUBASU,ELLA
05:41 TURNOVER  by OKUBASU,ELLA

TURNOVER  by NORRIS,CARLY 05:41
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,CARLY(in the paint) 05:30 11-17 H 6
ASSIST  by GYLLENHAMMAR,MALVA --
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 04:46
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,CARLY(in the paint) 04:46 13-17 H 4

04:35 TURNOVER  by GREWAL,ALEXIS
04:31 SUB IN by GREWAL,ALEXIS
04:31 SUB OUT by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
04:12 FOUL  by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI

SUB IN by CHAPERON,NAOMIE 04:12
SUB OUT by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 04:12
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,ALYSSA 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,TIANNA
03:48 TURNOVER  by GREWAL,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 03:33
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



03:22 FOUL  by BAILEY,TIANNA
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 03:22 14-17 H 3
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by OKUBASU,ELLA
03:22 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,ALYSSA 03:22

03:22 BLOCK  by GREWAL,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEF by GREWAL,ALEXIS

03:22 MISS 3PTR by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN(in the paint) 03:12 16-17 H 1
FOUL  by CHAPERON,NAOMIE 02:54

02:37 TURNOVER  by OKUBASU,ELLA
02:07 MISS 3PTR by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
01:49 TURNOVER  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

TURNOVER  by JENKINS,ALYSSA 01:31
01:04 MISS 3PTR by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 00:54
SUB IN by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 00:53
SUB OUT by CHAPERON,NAOMIE 00:53

00:34 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
00:28 MISS FT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,CARLY --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPERON,NAOMIE 00:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 SUB IN by HEFFRING,ISABELLA
00:01 SUB OUT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
00:00 FOUL  by HEFFRING,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by CHAPERON,NAOMIE 00:00 17-18 H 1
MISS FT by CHAPERON,NAOMIE 00:00
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SERENA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,ALYSSA 09:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:42 FOUL  by OKUBASU,ELLA

MISS FT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 09:42
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 09:42 18-18
09:40 MISS LAYUP by HEFFRING,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
09:40 TURNOVER  by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
09:40 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI
09:40 SUB OUT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,ALYSSA 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HEATH,NIAMH

09:25 TURNOVER  by HEATH,NIAMH
GOOD LAYUP by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE(in the paint) 09:21 20-18 V 2

08:56 20-20 GOOD JUMPER by OKUBASU,ELLA
GOOD JUMPER by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 08:41 22-20 V 2

08:17 TURNOVER  by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SERENA 08:05

08:05 BLOCK  by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI



07:53 22-23 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,ALYSSA 07:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:22 SUB IN by GREWAL,ALEXIS
07:22 SUB IN by BAILEY,TIANNA
07:22 SUB OUT by HEATH,NIAMH
07:22 SUB OUT by OKUBASU,ELLA

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,NICOLE 07:10
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SERENA 07:10

06:50 MISS 3PTR by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,LAURA --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,ALYSSA 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GREWAL,ALEXIS
FOUL  by JENKINS,ALYSSA 06:21

06:21 MISS 3PTR by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,NICOLE 06:21

06:21 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
06:21 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

SUB IN by GYLLENHAMMAR,MALVA 06:21
SUB OUT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 06:21
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,NICOLE 06:10

05:58 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,TIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,NICOLE 05:45
05:45 MISS FT by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:45 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

SUB IN by CÔTÉ,SARAH-KIM 05:45
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,NICOLE 05:45
GOOD LAYUP by GYLLENHAMMAR,MALVA(in the paint) 05:37 24-26 H 2

05:19 24-28 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,TIANNA

MISS LAYUP by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

04:51 TURNOVER  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
04:47 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI

MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 04:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:24 FOUL  by GREWAL,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 04:24 25-28 H 3
MISS FT by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
04:24 SUB IN by HEFFRING,ISABELLA
04:24 SUB IN by HEATH,NIAMH
04:24 SUB OUT by BAILEY,TIANNA
04:24 SUB OUT by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI
04:21 MISS 3PTR by HEFFRING,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by HEATH,NIAMH
04:21 TURNOVER  by HEATH,NIAMH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:15
03:59 MISS LAYUP by GREWAL,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,BROOKLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,LAURA 03:50 27-28 H 1

03:24 MISS 3PTR by HEFFRING,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 03:13
SUB IN by NORRIS,CARLY 03:13
SUB OUT by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 03:13
SUB OUT by CÔTÉ,SARAH-KIM 03:13



03:04 SUB IN by OKUBASU,ELLA
03:04 SUB OUT by GREWAL,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,LAURA(in the paint) 02:58 29-28 V 1
02:58 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:44 MISS 3PTR by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by GYLLENHAMMAR,MALVA 02:36

02:36 29-29 GOOD FT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
02:36 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

TURNOVER  by NORRIS,CARLY 02:27
FOUL  by MURRAY,LAURA 02:27

02:27 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
02:27 FOUL  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
02:27 MISS FT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GYLLENHAMMAR,MALVA 02:22

02:09 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,TIANNA
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:00
MISS 3PTR by GYLLENHAMMAR,MALVA 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
TURNOVER  by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 01:32
SUB IN by JENKINS,ALYSSA 01:32
SUB IN by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 01:32
SUB OUT by NORRIS,CARLY 01:32
SUB OUT by GYLLENHAMMAR,MALVA 01:32

01:27 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,TIANNA
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI
01:03 TURNOVER  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,ALYSSA 00:53
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:46 FOUL  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
GOOD FT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 00:46 30-31 H 1
GOOD FT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 00:46 31-31

00:46 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI
00:46 SUB OUT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
00:34 31-34 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,ALYSSA 00:21
REBOUND OFF by MARTENS,BROOKLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 00:13 33-34 H 1

00:00 33-36 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York
09:50 TURNOVER  by OKUBASU,ELLA

GOOD 3PTR by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 09:46 36-36
09:20 TURNOVER  by HEATH,NIAMH

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,LAURA 09:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:50 MISS LAYUP by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

08:45 36-38 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
GOOD JUMPER by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 08:32 38-38

08:17 38-40 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
-- ASSIST  by HEATH,NIAMH

MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

07:47 MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,BROOKLYN --



MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SERENA 07:28
07:28 BLOCK  by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
07:18 MISS LAYUP by HEATH,NIAMH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 07:16

07:16 38-41 H 3 GOOD FT by HEATH,NIAMH
07:16 38-42 H 4 GOOD FT by HEATH,NIAMH
07:16 SUB IN by GREWAL,ALEXIS
07:16 SUB OUT by OKUBASU,ELLA
07:05 FOUL  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

SUB IN by KEATING,AVA 07:05
SUB OUT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 07:05
MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 06:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 06:31

06:27 MISS 3PTR by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 06:18
06:16 SUB IN by BAILEY,TIANNA
06:16 SUB OUT by HEATH,NIAMH

FOUL  by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 06:00
05:57 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,TIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
05:51 MISS 3PTR by GREWAL,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:42 FOUL  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
05:42 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI
05:42 SUB OUT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SERENA(in the paint) 05:38 40-42 H 2
05:22 MISS 3PTR by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI

REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,BROOKLYN --
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SERENA 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
04:55 MISS JUMPER by GREWAL,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by NORRIS,CARLY 04:46
SUB OUT by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 04:46

04:39 SUB IN by OKUBASU,ELLA
04:39 SUB OUT by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

MISS LAYUP by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI

04:34 40-44 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GREWAL,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,CARLY(in the paint) 04:24 42-44 H 2

04:01 FOUL  by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI
SUB IN by CÔTÉ,SARAH-KIM 03:55
SUB IN by GYLLENHAMMAR,MALVA 03:55
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SERENA 03:55
SUB OUT by KEATING,AVA 03:55

03:27 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,TIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,LAURA 03:15 44-44

02:55 MISS 3PTR by OKUBASU,ELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:42 SUB IN by HEATH,NIAMH
02:42 SUB IN by HEFFRING,ISABELLA
02:42 SUB IN by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
02:42 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI
02:42 SUB OUT by GREWAL,ALEXIS
02:42 SUB OUT by BAILEY,TIANNA

SUB IN by CHAPERON,NAOMIE 02:30
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 02:30
SUB OUT by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 02:30



SUB OUT by MURRAY,LAURA 02:30
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,CARLY 02:07

02:05 44-46 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OKUBASU,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 01:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:33 MISS JUMPER by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI
REBOUND DEF by CÔTÉ,SARAH-KIM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN(in the paint) 01:33 46-46

01:12 MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN --

01:03 FOUL  by OKUBASU,ELLA
TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 00:53

00:38 TURNOVER  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI
FOUL  by CHAPERON,NAOMIE 00:38

00:34 MISS 3PTR by HEFFRING,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI

00:27 MISS 3PTR by HEATH,NIAMH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by NORRIS,CARLY 00:18

00:18 46-47 H 1 GOOD FT by HEATH,NIAMH
00:18 46-48 H 2 GOOD FT by HEATH,NIAMH

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HEATH,NIAMH

00:05 TURNOVER  by HEFFRING,ISABELLA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York
10:00 SUB IN by HEFFRING,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 09:56
09:51 MISS JUMPER by HEATH,NIAMH

-- REBOUND OFF by HEATH,NIAMH
09:43 46-50 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HEATH,NIAMH

FOUL  by JENKINS,ALYSSA 09:37
09:37 MISS FT by HEATH,NIAMH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,ALYSSA 09:37

09:23 46-53 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HEATH,NIAMH
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SERENA 09:08
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,ALYSSA 09:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:55 FOUL  by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
MISS FT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 08:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
08:33 46-55 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HEATH,NIAMH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 08:12
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,CARLY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:59

07:50 TURNOVER  by HEFFRING,ISABELLA
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:48
MISS 3PTR by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GREWAL,ALEXIS
07:19 TURNOVER  by GREWAL,ALEXIS
07:11 SUB IN by GREWAL,ALEXIS
07:11 SUB OUT by OKUBASU,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI



06:53 TURNOVER  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SERENA 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HEFFRING,ISABELLA
06:28 46-58 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by GREWAL,ALEXIS
06:11 FOUL  by HEATH,NIAMH

MISS FT by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 06:11
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 06:11 47-58 H 11
SUB IN by NORRIS,CARLY 06:11
SUB OUT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 06:11

06:11 SUB IN by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
06:11 SUB IN by OKUBASU,ELLA
06:11 SUB IN by BAILEY,TIANNA
06:11 SUB OUT by HEFFRING,ISABELLA
06:11 SUB OUT by HEATH,NIAMH
06:11 SUB OUT by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

FOUL  by NORRIS,CARLY 06:04
06:02 TURNOVER  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,SERENA 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI

05:48 47-60 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by GREWAL,ALEXIS
FOUL  by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 05:42

05:42 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by GREWAL,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SERENA 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GREWAL,ALEXIS
05:14 MISS 3PTR by GREWAL,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,CARLY(in the paint) 05:00 49-61 H 12

04:45 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,TIANNA
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,CARLY --

04:40 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI
04:40 SUB IN by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
04:40 SUB OUT by GREWAL,ALEXIS
04:40 SUB OUT by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI

MISS JUMPER by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

04:24 FOUL  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA
04:24 SUB IN by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI
04:24 SUB OUT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA

MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,CARLY 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

04:01 MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,SERENA --
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,LAURA 03:52

03:45 49-63 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by OKUBASU,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,TIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,CARLY(in the paint) 03:32 51-63 H 12
03:16 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,TIANNA

STEAL  by PHILLIPS,SERENA 03:14
GOOD LAYUP by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE(in the paint) 03:10 53-63 H 10

03:04 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL  by LEDEVEHAT,BROOKE 02:46

02:41 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

02:31 MISS JUMPER by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,EAVAN 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
02:08 TURNOVER  by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,ALYSSA 02:08
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:08 FOUL  by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI



MISS FT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 02:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOCK,ETERNATI
02:08 TURNOVER  by HEATH,NIAMH
02:08 FOUL  by BAILEY,TIANNA

MISS FT by NORRIS,CARLY 02:08
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD FT by NORRIS,CARLY 02:08 54-63 H 9
SUB IN by MURRAY,LAURA 02:08
SUB IN by GYLLENHAMMAR,MALVA 02:08
SUB IN by JENKINS,ALYSSA 02:08
SUB OUT by MARTENS,BROOKLYN 02:08
SUB OUT by MURRAY,LAURA 02:08
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SERENA 02:08
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,ALYSSA 02:04
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,CARLY --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,ALYSSA 01:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:35 FOUL  by HEATH,NIAMH
01:32 SUB IN by GREWAL,ALEXIS
01:32 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI

MISS FT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 01:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JENKINS,ALYSSA 01:15 55-63 H 8

01:03 MISS JUMPER by GREWAL,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,LAURA --
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,CARLY(in the paint) 00:44 57-63 H 6
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:22

00:13 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:13 TURNOVER  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI

GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,CARLY(in the paint) 00:13 59-63 H 4
00:13 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,ASHANTI
00:13 SUB OUT by OKUBASU,ELLA

FOUL  by MURRAY,LAURA 00:12
00:12 59-64 H 5 GOOD FT by BAILEY,TIANNA
00:12 59-65 H 6 GOOD FT by BAILEY,TIANNA

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:12
00:12 SUB IN by OKUBASU,ELLA
00:12 SUB OUT by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI

TURNOVER  by NORRIS,CARLY 00:10
00:06 TURNOVER  by WILLOCK,ETERNATI

TURNOVER  by NORRIS,CARLY 00:06


